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REFRESHER SCHOOL BUS DRIVER TRAINING COURSE 

2023-2024 SCHEDULE 

Day Date Location Instructor Time Room 

Friday Aug. 4, 2023 Effingham CEFS  Clara Davis 9:00 am - 11:00 am Office 

Monday Aug. 14, 2023 
Effingham CEFS (100 E. 

Market Ave) 
Clara Davis 9:00 am - 11:00 am Office 

Friday Sept. 15, 2023 ROE #3 Vandalia Fred Butler 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm PD Center 

Monday Sept. 18, 2023 Pana Jr HS Fred Butler 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Auditorium 

Monday Oct. 2, 2023 Greenville HS Fred Butler 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Library 

Wednesday Oct. 11, 2023 Vandalia HS Fred Butler 6:00 pm  - 8:00 pm Cafeteria 

Wednesday Oct. 18, 2023 Durham School Srvcs Susan Allen-Tapp 9:00 am - 11:00 am Durham 

Thursday Nov. 16, 2023 Lincolnwood Jr/Sr HS Fred Butler 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Cafeteria 

Tuesday Dec. 5, 2023 South Fork HS  Chris Clark 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Conference Rm 

Monday Dec. 11,  2023 Hillsboro HS Fred Butler 6:00 pm  - 8:00 pm Library 

Thursday Dec. 14, 2023 Litchfield District Offc Fred Butler 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Office 

Tuesday March 5, 2024 Effingham HS Tonna Percival 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm Media Center 

Thursday March 7, 2024 Teutopolis HS Tonna Percival 6:00 pm  - 8:00 pm Media Center 

Monday June 17, 2024 Nokomis HS Fred Butler 9:00 am - 11:00 am Cafeteria 

PLEASE NOTE: 
All participants MUST call the Regional Office of Education to pre‐register at least one week prior to each class  

Call Sarah at 217/824-4730 or email shuckstead@roe3.org to register.  

**There is a 3‐person minimum for offered classes**  

https://cloud.roe3.org/

